S
P
E
C
 S
H
E
E

2008
 Printed in Canada  12/02
ORDERING INFORMATION
FTB-8115-XX-XX-XX-XX
Models
Test options
SONET = SONET-BASE-SW
SDH = SDH-BASE-SW
SONET/SDH =  Option for combined SONET/SDH functionality
Rate Options a
155 = 155 Mbit/s (OC-3/STM-1) c
622 =  622 Mbit/s (OC-12/STM-4)
2.5G = 2.5 Gbit/s (OC-48/STM-16)
Options c
G.747 b
DS1-FDL
DS3-FEAC
DUAL-RX
TCM = Tandem connection monitoring
SMART_MODE
Test options
00 = Without SFP modules
8190 = SFP modules 155 Mbit/s to 2.7 Gbit/s at 1310 nm, 15 km
8191 = SFP modules 155 Mbit/s to 2.7 Gbit/s at 1310 nm, 40 km
8192 = SFP modules 155 Mbit/s to 2.7 Gbit/s at 1550 nm, 80 km
8193 = SFP modules 155 Mbit/s to 2.7 Gbit/s at 1550 nm, 40 km
8194 = SFP modules 155/622 Mbit/s at 1310 nm, 15 km d
8195 = SFP modules 155/622 Mbit/s at 1310 nm, 40 km d
8196 = SFP modules 155/622 Mbit/s at 1550 nm, 80 km d
Example: FTB-8115-SONET-155-622-8194-DUAL-RX
Notes
a. Multiple options can be purchased to suit the required test application.
b.   Enables E1/2M in DS3/45M analysis and generation, as per ITU-T G.747 recommendation.
c. Always included.
d. Not available with 2.5 Gbit/s.
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Weight (without transceiver) 0.9 kg (2.0 lb)
Size (H x W x D) 96 mm x 51 mm x 288 mm (3 3/4 in x 2 in x 11 3/8 in)
Temperature
         operating
         storage
0 °C to 40 °C (32 °F to 104 °F)
–40 °C to 60 °C (–40 °F to 140 °F)
SPECIFICATIONS
FTB-8115
SONET/SDH 155 Mbit/s, 622 Mbit/s and 2.5 Gbit/s
Analyzer module supporting up to OC-48/STM-16 optical rates, as well as electrical DSn/PDH interfaces
Test Interfaces
SONET: STS-1e, STS-3e, OC-3, OC-12, OC-48
SDH: STM-0e, STM-1e, STM-1, STM-4, STM-16
DSn: DS1, DS3, Dual DS1 Rx, Dual DS3 Rx
PDH: E1, E2, E3, E4